



SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN:L27109WB1992PLC054108

Registered Office:

Unit 9A, 9th Floor, Tirumala 22, 22 East Topsia Road, Kolkata 700046

(033) 22851919 | 40445509 | 46004686 • cs@shradhaprojects.com • www.shradhaprojects.com

February 16, 2023

To
The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700001
CSE Script Code 012626

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are hereby attaching copy of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, published in **Financial Express** (English) and **Arthik Lipi** (Bengali) on February 15, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED
For Shradha Projects Ltd.

Rahul Thakkar

Company Secretary

RAHUL THAKKAR
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
M. No. A61005

Encl: as above

AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED									
CIN:L51909WB1917PLC002767. Regd. office: 25 Princep Street, Kolkata-700 072									
Phone:2237 7880 , Fax:033-2236 3754, E-mail:ci@ho.champdany.co.in Website:www.jute-world.com									
Extract of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and Nine month year ended 31 December,2022									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
SL NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/12/2022	30/9/2022	31/12/2021	31/3/2022	31/12/2022	30/9/2022	31/12/2021	31/3/2022
1.	Total Income	1,649.11	1,682.92	1,706.18	4,910.20	1,649.20	1,684.94	1,706.51	4,921.98
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(114.04)	(290.63)	(68.97)	(692.61)	(120.85)	(299.69)	(74.16)	(708.07)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(114.04)	(290.63)	(68.97)	(692.61)	(120.85)	(299.69)	(74.16)	(718.70)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(84.45)	(263.97)	(65.52)	(306.31)	(91.26)	(273.03)	(70.71)	(334.81)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(87.86)	(262.35)	(55.21)	151.02	(94.66)	(271.41)	(60.40)	122.07
6	Equity Share Capital	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	(0.28)	(0.87)	(0.22)	(1.04)	(0.31)	(0.90)	(0.24)	(1.13)
Notes:									
1.Result are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) Notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.									
2. The above results were reviewed by the auditor,audit committee and there after approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February'14 2023									
3.The above is an extract of the detailed formate of Quarterly and Nine month Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirments)[Regulations,2015.The full formate of the Quarterly and Nine month Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, (www.jute-world.com)									
On behaf of the Board Harsh Vardhan Wadhwa Whole Time Director Din 08284212									
Place : Kolkata Dated :14th February, 2023									

BAID MERCANTILES LIMITED				
CIN : L70109WB1988PLC044591				
58, ELLIOT ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 016				
Website : www.baidmercantiles.com,				
Email id : baidmercantiles1988@gmail.com, Phone - 8323009377				
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial results (Standalone)				
for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31st Dec, 2022				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
SL No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Un-audited)
1	Total Income (net)	4.57	13.57	4.50
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(2.14)	(5.29)	(1.11)
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(2.14)	(5.29)	(1.11)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(2.14)	(5.29)	(1.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	9.61	18.46	24.89
6	Equity Share Capital	509.95	509.95	509.95
7	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (*not annualized)			
	Basic :	(0.04)	(0.10)	(0.02)
	Diluted :	(0.04)	(0.10)	(0.02)
Notes:				
1) The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 14, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended December 31, 2022.				
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter/Nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.cse-india.com, and on Company's website www.baidmercantiles.com.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
Jayesh Maitra Majumder				
Director				
DIN: 02664850				
Place: Kolkata				
Date : 14th February, 2023				

SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED							
CIN - L27109WB1992PLC054108							
Unit 9A, 9th Floor, Tirumala - 22, 22, East Topsia Road , KOLKATA - 700 046							
Email Id - cs@shradhaprojects.com, Website: www.shradhaprojects.com,							
Phone - 033- 2285 1919/4044 5509							
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial results (Standalone and Consolidated)							
for the Quarter / Nine Months ended December 31,2022							
(₹ in Lakhs.)							
SL No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Nine Months	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months	Quarter ended
		31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations(net)	512.79	758.67	99.10	512.79	758.67	99.10
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	412.70	528.34	170.74	412.70	528.34	170.74
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	544.88	1814.13	1426.48
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	412.70	528.34	170.74	957.58	2342.47	1597.22
5	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	412.70	521.82	170.74	957.58	2335.95	1597.22
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	411.83	520.94	172.98	956.71	2335.07	1599.46
7	Equity Share Capital	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24
8	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (*not annualized)						
	Basic :	5.35	6.77	2.21	12.42	30.29	20.71
	Diluted :	5.35	6.77	2.21	12.42	30.29	20.71
Notes :							
1) The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter / nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 14, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended December 31, 2022.							
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter /nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements)[Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website at www.shradhaprojects.com							
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors							
S.L.Gupta							
(Director)							
DIN: 00041007							
Place: Kolkata							
Date : 14th February, 2023							

MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED							
Registered Office- Room.No.107, Anand Jyoti Building, 1st floor, 41 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001 Ph.,: 033-65180616, E-Mail Id: mauria@mauria.com, Website: www.mauria.in CIN - L51909WB1980PLC033010							
Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)							
SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended (31/12/2022)	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year (31/12/2021)	9 months ended (31/12/2022)	Previous Year ended (31/03/2022)	Quarter ended (31/12/2022)	9 months ended (31/12/2022)
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	5964.45	3683.59	19357.42	24610.20	5964.45	19357.42
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(17.15)	(88.44)	(134.01)	(837.81)	(17.15)	(134.01)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(17.15)	(88.44)	(134.01)	(837.81)	(17.15)	(134.01)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.34	270.42	(750.27)	(224.40)	52.34	(750.27)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	47.84	270.45	(747.82)	(221.98)	47.84	(747.82)
6	Equity Share Capital	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year-31.03.2022)				1572.01		
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	1. Basic	0.04	20.30	(0.56)	(0.17)	0.04	(0.56)
	2. Diluted	0.04	20.30	(0.56)	(0.17)	0.04	(0.56)
Notes :							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchanges website viz. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website viz. www.mauria.com							
2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.							
3. The above Un-audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 14, 2023.							
4. Previous year figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged to make them comparable to the current period.							
For MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED Sd/- Navneet Kumar Sureka Managing Director DIN : 00054929							
Place : New Delhi Date : 14-Feb-2023							

OCTAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED							
CIN - L74140WB1992PLC055931							
16A, Shakespeare Sarani, Unit-II, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700071							
Email - octalcredit1992@gmail.com, Website : www.octal.co.in,							
Telephone No. 2282-6899/6818/6815, Tele-fax : 2231-4193							
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial results							
(Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter/Nine							
months ended 31st December, 2022							
(₹ in Lakhs)							
SL No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	6.68	103.83	6.15	6.68	103.83	6.15
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	1.44	(1.74)	31.87	1.44	(1.74)	31.87
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	17.90	20.61	113.12
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1.44	(1.74)	31.87	19.34	18.87	144.99
5	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1.38	15.33	23.90	19.28	35.94	137.02
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(0.82)	16.88	22.92	15.22	35.35	110.14
7	Equity Share Capital	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09
8	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (*not annualized)						
	Basic :	0.03	0.31	0.48	0.39	0.72	2.74
	Diluted :	0.03	0.31	0.48	0.39	0.72	2.74
Notes :							
1) The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 14, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter/Nine ended December 31, 2022.							
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone /Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements)/Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.cse-india.com) & (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.octal.co.in							
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors							
Octal Credit Capital Limited							
Anirant Patni							
Whole-time Director							
DIN - 07210950							
Place: Kolkata							
Date : 14th February, 2023							

